CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
Passive Components
Resistor / Resistor Network
Current Sensing Resistor /
Shunt Sensor / PT Sensor /
Fuse-Resistance Protector
CYNTEC COPORATION

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
CURRENT SENSING RESISTOR
0201  0402  0603  0805  1206  2010  2512  3720  7520  3637  3923
0201
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
RL-0603-C 0603 0201 1/10W 0.020~<1.0 ± 1%(F)
± 2%(G)
± 5%(J)
0.020~＜0.070Ω: 0~500
0.070 ~ 1.0Ω: ± 200
RL-0603-D 0603 0201 1/20W 0.020~<1.0 ± 1%(F)
± 2%(G)
± 5%(J)
0.020~＜0.070Ω: 0~500
0.070 ~ 1.0Ω: ± 200
RLT0306-C 0603 0201 1/10W 0.5~<1.0
1.0~2.0
± 1%(F)
± 2%(G)
± 5%(J)
0.5~<1.0Ω: ±300<br>
1.0~2.0Ω: ±200
Back to Product SPEC
0402
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch (mil)
RL-1005-1 1005 0402 1/16W 0.020~<1.0 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.020 ~ <0.070Ω: 0~500
0.070 ~ 1.0Ω: ± 100
RL-1005-2 1005 0402 1/8W 0.020~<1.0 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.020 ~ <0.070Ω: 0~500
0.070 ~ 1.0Ω: ± 100
RL-1005-7 1005 0402 1/6W 0.020~<1.0 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.020 ~ <0.070Ω: 0~500
0.070 ~ 1.0Ω: ± 100

±5%(J)
0.010~1.0Ω: 0~250
RLW-2012-4 1220 0508 1/2W 0.005~0.030 ±2%(G 0.005~0.030Ω: 0~200
RLW-2012-F 1220 0508 1/3W 0.005~0.030 ±2%(G 0.005~0.030Ω: 0~200
RLW-2012-6 1220 0508 1W 0.005~0.030 ±2%(G 0.005~0.030Ω: 0~200
RLT1220-3 2012 0805 1/4W 0.05~<10 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.05~<0.1Ω: 0~+300
0.1~<10Ω: 0~+200
RLT1220-F 2012 0805 1/3W 0.05~<10 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.05~<0.1Ω: 0~+300
0.1~<10Ω: 0~+200
SCRR0508WD 1220 0508 1/2W 0.02~0.450 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.020~0.450Ω: ±150
SCRR0805SD 2012 0805 1/2W 0.05~1 1%(F)
2%(G)
5%(J)
0.050~0.099Ω: ±200
0.100~1.000Ω: ±100

±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.001 / 0.0015Ω: ±200
0.002 / 0.0025Ω: ±150
0.003~0.010Ω: ±100
RLM-1632W-6F 3216 1206 1W 0.001<BR>0.0015<B
R>0.002<BR>0.0025
<BR>0.003~0.010
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.001 / 0.0015Ω: ±200
0.002 / 0.0025Ω: ±150
0.003~0.010Ω: ±100
SCMM1206S1 3216 1206 1W 0.001~0.010 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.001~0.010: ±75
SCMM1206SD 3216 1206 1/2W 0.001~0.200 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.001~0.010Ω: ±75
0.011~0.200Ω: ±50
SCRR1206S1 3216 1206 1W 0.010~1.000 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.015Ω: ±200
0.016~1.000Ω: ±100
SCRR1206SD 3216 1206 1/2W 0.010~1.000 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.015Ω: ±200
0.016~1.000Ω: ±100
SCRR0612W1 1632 0612 1W 0.010~1.000 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.030Ω: ±100
0.031~0.050Ω: ±150
0.051~1.000Ω: ±100
SCRR0612W2 1632 0612 2W 0.010~0.150 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.0150Ω: ±200
0.091~0.150Ω: ±100

Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
RLD-3264-6F 3264 2512 1W 0.0005 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0005Ω: ±100
RLD-3264-9F 3264 2512 2W 0.0005 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0005Ω: ±100
RL-3264-9D 3264 2512 2W 0.003~0.1 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.003~0.1Ω: ±100
RL-3264-6C 3264 2512 1W 0.003~0.1 ±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.003~0.1Ω: ±100
SCMM2512S1 6432 2512 1W 0.0003~0.200
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±125
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±75
0.001~0.200Ω: ±50
SCMM2512S2 6432 2512 2W 0.0003~0.020
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±75
0.001~0.020Ω: ±50
SCMM2512S3 6432 2512 3W 0.0003~0.010
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±75
0.001~0.010Ω: ±50
SCMM2512S5 6432 2512 5W 0.0003~0.001
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±150
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±75
0.001Ω: ±50
SCRR2512S1 6432 2512 1W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.019Ω: ±400
0.020~0.030Ω: ±250
0.031~0.050Ω: ±200
0.051~1.000Ω: ±100
CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
SCRR2512S2 6432 2512 2W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.019Ω: ±400

± 5%(J)
0.001~0.005Ω: ±100
Back to Product SPEC
3637
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
RL-3637-0 9194 3637 3W 0.001~<0.002
0.002~0.010
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)

(mm)
Inch
(mil)
SCMM3923S5
10075 3923 5W 0.0002~0.004
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0002~0.0003Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0007Ω: ±75
0.001~0.004Ω: ±50
CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
SCMM3923S7 10075 3923 7W 0.0002~0.002
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0002~0.0003Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0007Ω: ±75
0.001~0.002Ω: ±50
SCMM3923S9 10075 3923 9W 0.0002~0.001
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0002~0.0003Ω: ±100

Making Things Smaller and Smatter
CURRENT SENSING RESISTOR (Automotive-Grade)
0805  1206  2512  3923
0805
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
VSRP0805SD 2012 0805 1/2W 0.05~1
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.05~0.099:±200
0.10~1.000:±100
VSRP0508WD 1220 0508 1/2W 0.020~0.450
±1%(F)
±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.02~0.45: ±150
Back to Product SPEC
1206
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
VSRP1206S1 3216 1206 1W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.015Ω: ±200
0.016~1.000Ω: ±100
VSRP1206SD 3216 1206 1/2W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.015Ω: ± 200
0.016~1.000Ω: ± 100
VSML1206SD 3216 1206 1/2W 0.001~0.200
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.001~0.010Ω: ± 75
0.011~0.200Ω: ± 50
VSML1206S1 3216 1206 1W 0.001~0.010
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.001~0.010: ±75
VSRP0612W1 1632 0216 1W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.030Ω: ±100
0.031~0.050Ω: ±150
0.051~1.000Ω: ±100
VSRP0612W2 1632 0612 2W 0.010~0.150
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.0150Ω: ±200
0.091~0.150Ω: ±100

CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
2512
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
VSML2512S1 6432 2512 1W 0.0003~0.200
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±125
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±100
0.001~0.0049Ω: ±75
0.005~0.200Ω: ±50
VSRP2512S1 6432 2512 1W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.019Ω: ±400
0.020~0.030Ω: ±250
0.031~0.050Ω: ±200
0.051~1.000Ω: ±100
VSML2512S2 6432 2512 2W 0.0003~0.020
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±125
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±100
0.001~0.0049Ω: ±75
0.005~0.020Ω: ±50
VSRP2512S2 6432 2512 2W 0.010~1.000
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.010~0.019Ω: ±400
0.020~0.030Ω: ±250
0.031~0.050Ω: ±200
0.051~1.000Ω: ±100
VSML2512S3 6432 2512 3W 0.0003~0.010
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±125
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±100
0.001~0.0049Ω: ±75
0.005~0.010Ω: ±50
VSML2512S5 6432 2512 5W 0.0005~0.001
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0003~0.0004Ω: ±150
0.0005~0.0009Ω: ±100

CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
3923
Part Number Dimension Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(Ω)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) Metric
(mm)
Inch
(mil)
VSML3923S5 10075 3923 5W 0.0002~0.004
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0002~0.0003Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0007Ω: ±75
0.001~0.004Ω: ±50
VSML3923S7 10075 3923 7W 0.0002~0.002
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0002~0.0003Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0007Ω: ±75
0.001~0.002Ω: ±50
VSML3923S9 10075 3923 9W 0.0002~0.001
±1%(F) ±2%(G)
±5%(J)
0.0002~0.0003Ω: ±100
0.0005~0.0007Ω: ±75

Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) L W
VSME8420SY 84.0 20.0 36W 0.1 ± 5%(J) 0.1mΩ: ±100
VSPE8420SY 84.0 20.0 36W 0.1 ± 5%(J) 0.1mΩ: ±100
Back to Product SPEC
8436
Part Number Dimension (mm) Power Rating
(W)
Resistance Value
(mΩ)
Resistance
Tolerance
TCR
(ppm/℃) L W
VSME8436SY 84.0 36.0 36W 0.025 ± 5%(J) 0.025mΩ: ±100
VSPE8436SY 84.0 36.0 36W 0.025 ± 5%(J) 0.025mΩ: ±100
Back to Product SPEC
CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter

Making Things Smaller and Smatter
FUSE-RESISTANCE PROTECTOR
4030  5432  9550
4030
Part Number Dimension Rated Current Operating
Voltage
Heater
Resistance
Operating
Electric Power L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
FC-4030-12A-C1-C 4.0 3.0 0.85 12A 3.00~5.00V 1.00~1.50Ω 6.0~39W
FD-4030-12A-C1-C 4.0 3.0 0.85 12A 3.00~4.50V 0.63~1.35Ω 6.0~39W
FD-4030-12A-C2-C 4.0 3.0 0.85 12A 4.00~9.00V 2.00~2.65Ω 6.0~40W
FD-4030-12A-C3-C 4.0 3.0 0.85 12A 7.40~14.0V 5.00~9.00Ω 6.0~39W
FD-4030-12A-C4-C 4.0 3.0 0.85 12A 10.5~19.6V 9.80~18.0Ω 6.0~39W
FR-4030-12A-C1-C 4.0 3.0 1.05 12A 3.00~4.50V 0.63~1.35Ω 6.0~39W
FR-4030-12A-C2-C 4.0 3.0 1.05 12A 4.00~9.00V 2.00~3.20Ω 6.0~48W
FR-4030-12A-C3-C 4.0 3.0 1.05 12A 7.00~14.0V 5.00~9.00Ω 6.0~39W
FR-4030-12A-C4-C 4.0 3.0 1.05 12A 10.5~19.6V 9.80~18.0Ω 6.0~39W
5432
Part Number Dimension Rated Current Operating
Voltage
Heater
Resistance
Operating
Electric Power L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
FR-5432-5A-C2-B 5.4 3.2 1.35 5A 4.0~9.0V 3.22±0.32Ω 4.5~28.0W
FC-5432-10A-C1-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 10A 4.0~7.0V 1.25~2.65Ω 6.0~39.0W
FC-5432-10A-C2-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 10A 4.0~9.0V 1.7~2.65Ω 6.0~48.0W
FC-5432-10A-C3-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 10A 7.0~14.0V 5.0~8.0Ω 6.0~39.0W
FC-5432-10A-C4-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 10A 10.5~19.5V 9.8~16.5Ω 6.0~39.0W
FC-5432-10A-H2-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 10A 5.0~10.0V 2.5~4.2Ω 6.5~40.0W
FC-5432-12A-C1-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 12A 4.0~7.0V 1.25~2.65Ω 6.0~39.0W
FC-5432-12A-C2-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 12A 4.0~9.0V 1.7~2.65Ω 6.0~48.0W
FC-5432-12A-C3-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 12A 7.0~14.0V 5.0~8.0Ω 6.0~39.0W
FC-5432-12A-C4-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 12A 10.5~19.5V 9.8~16.5Ω 6.0~39.0W
FC-5432-12A-H3-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 12A 8.0~15.0V 7.0~11.0Ω 6.5~40.0W
FC-5432-12A-L1-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 12A 3.0~5.0V 0.63~1.35Ω 6.5~40W
FC-5432-15A-C1-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 15A 4.0~7.0V 1.0~2.5Ω 6.5~35.0W
FC-5432-15A-C3-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 15A 7.0~14.0V 5.0~9.0Ω 6.5~35.0W
FC-5432-15A-C4-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 15A 10.5~19.5V 10.0~18.0Ω 6.5~35.0W
CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
FC-5432-15A-C5-C 5.4 3.2 1.05 15A 14.4~23.5V 15.8~31.8Ω 6.5~35.0W
9550
Part Number Dimension Rated Current Operating
Voltage
Heater
Resistance
Operating
Electric Power L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
FR-9550-30A-C01-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 4.0~6.6V 0.8~1.2Ω 13~53W
FR-9550-30A-C03-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 8.4~13.2V 3.2~5.2Ω 13~53W
FR-9550-30A-C04-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 11.1~18.4V 6.3~9.3Ω 13~53W
FR-9550-30A-C05-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 14.0~23.4V 10.0~15.0Ω 13~53W
FR-9550-30A-C07-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 20.2~31.5V 18.8~31.2Ω 13~53W
FR-9550-30A-C10-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 28.0~46.9V 40.0~60.0Ω 13~53W
FR-9550-30A-C14-B 9.5 5.0 2.0 30A 39.6~62.0V 72.4~120.6Ω 13~53W
CYNTEC COPORATION
Making Things Smaller and Smatter
PT SENSORS
Part Number Dimension Nominal Resistance at
0°C
TCR
(ppm/℃)
Operating Temperature
Range
sensor body wire length
SE10255018 3.2*1.6 None 1000Ω±0.48% 3750 -55°C~125°C
SA10160552 1.7*2.8 10.0 100Ω±0.06% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA10100627 1.7*2.8 10.0 100Ω±0.12% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA50160536 2.0*3.0 8.0 500Ω±0.06% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA50100594 2.0*3.0 8.0 500Ω±0.12% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA10260557 2.0*3.0 10.0 1000Ω±0.06% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA10200542 2.0*3.0 10.0 1000Ω±0.12% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SI10210508 2.0*5.0 8.0 1000Ω±0.24% 3850 -50°C~750°C
SA10101553 ψ3.0*6.0 8.0 100Ω±0.12% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA50101528 ψ3.0*6.0 8.0 500Ω±0.12% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SA10201521 ψ3.0*6.0 8.0 1000Ω±0.12% 3850 -50°C~500°C
SB10232500N 4.7*4.7 14.0 1000Ω±0.06% 3750 -20°C~105°C
SB10242506N 4.7*4.7 14.0 1000Ω±0.12% 3750 -20°C~105°C
CYN-8Y-001 ψ6.0*106.0 550.0 500Ω±0.24% 3850 -40°C~538°C
CYN-8Y-002 ψ5.0*78.0 152.0 1000Ω±0.4% 3750 -40°C~538°C